The Stone Petroleum Corporation

Javelina Basin Unit #2

Sec. 16,

Lea County,

DATE

01/01/84
01/01/84
01/01/84
01/03/84
01/03/84
01/03/84
01/04/84
01/04/84
01/05/84
01/05/84
01/06/84
01/06/84
01/06/84
01/07/84
01/07/84
01/08/84
01/08/84
01/08/84
01/09/84
01/10/84
01/13/84
01/14/84
01/14/84
01/15/84
01/16/84
01/16/84
01/17/84
01/18/84
01/19/84
01/20/84
01/22/84
01/22/84
01/24/84
01/25/84
01/26/84
01/27/84
01/27/84
01/28/84
01/29/84
01/29/84
01/29/84
01/30/84
01/31/84

New Mexico

DEVIATION SURVEY

DEVIATION

—

[ T T e

W WD s s

2

no picture

2
2
1

1/4

1
1/4
3/4

1
1/2
3/4
3/4
1/2
1/2
3/4

1
1/4
1/2
1/4
1/2

1

1
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4

1
1/4
3/4
1/2
1/2
1/2
3/4
3/4
1/2

1
1/2
3/4
3/4
3/4

4
3/4

3
1/2
1/4
1/2

DEPTH

188"
392!
588"
774"
992"
1,273
2,052"
2,176"
2,479
2,878"
3,279
3,435
3,647"
3,743"
3,865"
3,990°
4,143"
4,300"
4,735"
5,208
5,326
5,793"
6,285"
6,780"
7,273
7,822
8,349
8,514
9,000
9,491"
9,953
10,163
10,711°
11,186"
11,683
11,745
11,829
11,398
12,053
12,083"
12,177°
12,364"
12,836"






DATE DEVIATION DEPTH

02/02/84 1 1/4 13,324"
02/03/84 1 1/2 13,600"
02/09/84 2 1/4 13,991
02/10/84 2 14,135"
02/14/84 1 3/4 14,447"
02/18/84 1 3/4 14,660"
02/21/84 1 1/2 14,914"
02/28/84 1 3/4 15,351"
03/03/84 1 1/4 15,561

Witnessed by: f?Z;éiingfj’%ZéZL*“‘“”””“

THE STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF LAFAYETTE

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally
appeared Michael E. Madden known to me to be the person whose name
is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me
that he executed the same as a free act and deed for the purposes
and consideration therein expressed.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES;, _ with Jlife
Name, Notary Public é:izz%%rlzgé;Z%%444ng>

-2-




AL

ENERGY ano MINLRALS DUPARTMENT

8. 8 40T FEITIVLD
DittAai Y 0N
b e e e} — § o
BANTIA PV
raLe
uv.k.u.y
| = -
LaxD OrFICE
cIt
TAANIPORTER $— —— —§— 1§ —
[y NS
[N SRR U
OPLRAV-OR |
[.] rromaviOnOrricR ]

. _CONSERVATION DIVISIO®

r. oO.

NOX 2088

SANTA FUL, NEW MLUXICO B7501

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE

AND

AUTHORIZAYION 10 TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS

Form (-104
Kevised 10-1-70

Operoiot

The Stone Petroleum Corvoration

Address

P.O. Box 52807, lafayette, LA 70505

[

Chonge iIn OwnevlhltD

New Well

Recompletion

coson(s) for ‘lTnng (Check proper box)

Change tn Tronsporter of:

o1l 3

Casinghead Gos D

Dry Gos

Condensate D

Other (Pleose explain)

O

I change of ownership give nane

and sddreas of previous owner

Il. BESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

Lease Nome

well No.

Pool Name, Including Formation

Kind of [_ease

Loase Nc

Javalina Basin Unit 2 | pitchfork Ranch Morrow, South!>®® FederelorFee pederal | NM-1900
Location .
Unil Letter G 1 . 980 Feet From The _FEast Line and 1f98() Feet From The North
Line of Section 16 T. #nship 258 Range 34E « NMPM, lea County

DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS

Nere of Authorized Trousporter of Cti [

or Condensate @

Phillijos Petroleum Company - Trucks

Ascress (Give oddress to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

4001 Penbrook, Odessa, Texas

79762

Hame of Authorized Tronsporter o! Casinghead Gos [}

Transwestern Pineline Company

or Dry Gas [X]

Address (Give oddress to which opproved copy of this form §s to be sent)

P.0O. Box 2521, Houston, Texas 77001

1 well produces ofl or lquids, :Unu ; Sec.. ijp. :ch. 1s gos octuslly connected? N When
give locotion of tarks. ' G ! 16 258 ! 34E Yes i June: 14, 1985
I this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number:
V. COMPLETION DATA
] ] : Ofl Well : Gas Well INew vell T Workover | Deepen TPlug Bock | Same Aes'v.! Diff. Rex’
“Designate Type of Complction — (X) ' 'V x Ly ; ; ! ! :
L A 1
Dote Spucded De'e Compl. Ready to Prod. Total Depth P.B.T.D.
12-31-83 B 4-2-84 15,800 15,762°
{Llevottons (DF, RKB, K7, GR, eic.; Neme of Producting Formation Top OLl/Gas Pay Tubing Depth
34' RKB Morrow 15,076" 3,064
Perforolions Depth Casing Shoe
15,076'-82'; 15,165'-67'; 15,404'-12'; 15,432'-36" 15,800
TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD
HDLE_S!ZE CASING & TUBING SI1ZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT
I17-172" 13-3/8" 588" 600
12-1/4" 10-3/4" 5,208 2,725
9-1/2" 7=5/8" 13_600! 795
6-1/2" | >-1/2" | 13,0787 = 1578007 245

V.
OlL WELL

able for this deprh or be for full 24 hours)

2 T +
TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWAB{.E {Test must be ofter recovery of total volume o?[ogsgil and muzt b equal to or exceed top allc

Dote Firet Now Dj! Run To Tonxs

Date of Test

Producing Method (Flow, pump, gos lift, etc.)

Length of Test

Tubing Picsswe

Cosing Pressuwre

Choke Sizs

Azttual Prod, During Test

Oil-Bblse.

Water-Bbls,

Gas - MCF

GAS WELL

AzTual Prod. Test-MITV/D Length of Test Bbls. Condenmate /MANMCF Gravity of Condensate
2,126 24 hrs 0.94 47.7

Testing Meikod (patot, back pr.) Tubirg Presswe { Ehnt~4in } Casing Presasure (sbut-in) Choke Sixe
orifice meter 7900 0 10/64"

1. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

1 hereby certify thet the sulee &nd 1egulations of the 0il Conservetion
Divisioa have been complind with and that the informetion given
wbove is true end complris 10 the best of my knowledge and beliof.

B o

{Signoture)
Senior Operations & Reservoir Engineer
(Title)
June 25, 1985 _
(iate)

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

AUG - 51985

APPROVED -
e R
BY ORIGINAL SIGHER B JEEFY SEXTON
DISTRICT § SUFERVIEOR
TITLEC

Thir form is to Lo flled In complience with RULL yvio2,

I this is & vequest for alloweablo for & newly driiled or deopen:
well, thiz form must be sccompanied Ly e tebulation of the devistl
toete taken on the well in accordsnce with RULE 111,

All zections of this form must be {llled out completeiy for ellc:
oble on new and recomplated welle,

Fill out only Sections 1, II, III, sand V] for cliinpes of owne
well psme or pumber, or trensporter, of othet such change of condittc

Seprrate Yorme C-104 musl e filed for wech po:l in multl;

cnrpdored wella,



