The Stone Petroleum Corporation Javelina Basin Unit #2 Sec. 16, T25S, R34E Lea County, New Mexico

`...

DEVIATION SURVEY

÷ • .

DATE	DEVIATION	DEPTH
01/01/84	1/4	188'
01/01/84	1	392'
01/01/84	1/4	588'
01/03/84	3/4	774'
01/03/84	1	992'
01/03/84	1/2	1,273'
01/04/84	3/4	2,052'
01/04/84	3/4	2,176'
01/05/84	1/2	2,479'
01/05/84	$\frac{1}{2}$	2,878'
01/06/84 01/06/84	1 3/4	3,279'
01/06/84	1 1/4	3,435' 3,647'
01/07/84	1 1/4 1 1/2	3,743'
01/07/84	1 1/2	3,865'
01/08/84	1 1/2	3,990'
01/08/84		4,143'
01/08/84	1	4,300'
01/09/84	1 1/4	4,735'
01/10/84	1 1/4	5,208'
01/13/84	1 1/4	5,326
01/14/84	1 1/4	5,793'
01/14/84	1	6,285'
01/15/84	1 1/4	6,780'
01/16/84	1 3/4	7,273'
01/16/84	1 1/2	7,822'
01/17/84	1 1/2	8,349'
01/18/84	1 1/2	8,514'
01/19/84	1 3/4	9,000'
01/20/84 01/22/84	1 3/4 1 1/2	9,491'
01/22/84	1 1/2	9,953' 10,163'
01/24/84	1 1/2	10,711'
01/25/84	1 3/4	11,186'
01/26/84	3 3/4	11,683'
01/27/84	3 3/4	11,745'
01/27/84	4	11,829'
01/28/84	2 3/4	11,398'
01/29/84	no picture	12,053'
01/29/84	3	12,083'
01/29/84	2 1/2	12,177'
01/30/84	2 1/4	12,364'
01/31/84	1 1/2	12,836'

JUL - 5 1985

DATE	DEVIATION	DEPTH	
02/02/84	1 1/4	13,324'	
02/03/84 02/09/84	$ \begin{array}{r} 1 & 1/2 \\ 2 & 1/4 \end{array} $	13,600' 13,991'	
02/10/84 02/14/84	2 1 3/4	14,135'	
02/18/84	1 3/4	14,447' 14,660'	
02/21/84 02/28/84	1 1/2 1 3/4	14,914' 15,351'	
03/03/84	1 1/4	15,561'	

Witnessed by: Jehal C. Malle

THE STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF LAFAYETTE

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Michael E. Madden known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as a free act and deed for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: with life Name, Notary Public Conduct Conques

EN		P, O, B(ATION DIVISIO' 0X 2088 W MEXICO 87501	form (-104 Revised 10-1-78
I.	U.L.U.S. LAND OFFICE TRAMSPORTER OIL OFENATOR PROMATION OFFICE Operation		DR ALLOWABLE AND SPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS	
	The Stone Petroleum	Corporation		
	P.O. Box 52807, Lafa Reason(s) for filing (Check proper bos New Well X Recompletion Change in Ownership	Change in Transporter of: Oil Dry G	Other (Please explain)	
	If change of ownership give name and address of previous owner			
11	DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND	LEASE	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Leave Nome Javalina Basin Unit Locollon	Well No. Pool Name, Including F 2 Pitchfork Ran	ch Morrow, South State, Federa	1 or Foo Federal NM-1900
	Unit Letter <u>G</u> : <u>1,9</u>	80 Feet From The East Li	ne and1,980 Feet From *	The North
	Line of Section 16 T.	wnship 25S Range	34Е , ммрм,	Lea County
n .	DESIGNATION OF TRANSPOR	TER OF OIL AND NATURAL GA	AS Address (Give address to which approv	ved copy of this form is to be sent)
	Phillips Petroleum Comp Nume of Authorized Transporter of Car Transwestern Pipeline C	singhead Gas 📄 or Dry Gas 🕅	4001 Penbrook, Odessa, Address (Give address to which approx P.O. Box 2521, Houston	ed copy of this form is to be sent)
	If well produces oil or liquids, give location of tanks.	Unit Sec. Twp. Rge.	Is gas octually connected? When Yes	June 14. 1985
	If this production is commingled wir COMPLETION DATA	th that from any other lease or pool,	give commingling order number:	
	Designate Type of Completio	on - (X) Gus Well Gus Well X	New Well Workover Deepen	Plug Back Same Res'v. Diff. Res
	Dute Spudded 12-31-83	Date Compl. Ready to Prod.	Total Depth	P.B.T.D.
	Lievations (DF. RKB. KT. GR. etc.)	4-2-84 Name of Producing Formation	15,800' Top Oil/Gas Pay	15,762' Tubing Depth
	34' RKB Perforations	Morrow	15,076'	13,064 Depth Casing Shoe
	15,076'-82'; 15,165'-6	7'; 15,404'-12'; 15,432'-	-36'	15,800'
	HOLE 512E	CASING & TUBING SIZE	DEPTH SET	SACKS CEMENT
	17-1/2" 12-1/4"	<u>13-3/8"</u> 10-3/4"	588'	600
	9-1/2"	7-5/8"	13,078' - 13;808;	795
]	6-1/2"	<u>2_7/8</u> "	1	245
v .	OIL WELL	able for this de	fier recovery of total volume of load oil (pth or be for full 24 hours) Producing Method (Flow, pump, gos lif	
	Date First New Oil Run To Tanks	Date of Test	Producinę Method (1 100, punp, 203 1)	
	Length of Test	Tubing Pressue	Casing Pressure	Choke Size
	Actual Prod. During Test	Oll-Bbis.	Water-Bbls.	Gas-MCF
(GAS WELL			
I	Actual Prod. Test-MCF/D	Length of Test	Bbls. Condensate/MMCF	Gravity of Condensate
	2,126	24 hrs Tubing Press W. (shut-in)	0.94 Casing Pressure (Sbut-in)	47.7 Choke Size
	Testing Method (pitot, back pr.) orifice meter	7900	0	
и Ч. (CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANC		OIL CONSERVAT	ION DIVISION
1	I hereby certify that the rules and rules	egulations of the Dil Conservation	AUG = 5	
4	Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Michael I. Macle (Signoture)		BYORIGINAL SIGNED BY JERRY SEXTON DISTRICT I SUPERVISOR TITLE This form is to be filed in compliance with NULE 1104. If this is a request for allowable for a newly drilled or despend well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviati- tests taken on the well in accordance with NULE 111.	
-				
Senior Operations & Reservoir Engineer (Tille)		All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allo- able on new and recompleted wells. Fill out only Sections I, II, III, and VI for changes of own:		
-	June 25, 1985	c)	well name or number, or transport	the filed for each poel in multi-